Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment TWO (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Tyler Technologies, Inc. Effective Date January 8, 2018
One Tyler Drive Contract No. 2015-192
Yarmouth, ME 04096 Contract Software and Implementation Services -
‘ ' for an ERP Financial System
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-279-04-25
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2017-338-05-15 B
Amendment 2 Court Order No.: 2015~ O0A-01-08
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT
Add project string to Actual(Memo) detail drilldown in Account Inquiry in $ 12,750.00

accordance with the Tyler Technologies Development Client Sign-Off attached hereto as Exhibit 1

Contract Total $ 2,653,423.00 per PO 195910
Amendment No. 1 $ (27,500.00)
Amendment No. 2 $ 12,750.00
New Contract Total $ 2,638,673.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Tyler Technologies, Inc.
One Tyler Drive
Yarmouth, ME 04096

UM )
SIGNATURE V

Robert Kennedy-Jensen

PRINT NAME
TITLE: Senior Corporate Attorney

DATE: December 14, 2017

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney. Texas. 75071 /é/b

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

Purchasing Agent ,
DATE: /// /! / 1§




