Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Tyler Technologies, Inc. Contract No. 2015-192
One Tyler Drive Contract: Software and Implementation
Yarmouth, ME 04096 Services for an ERP Financial
System

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Move Tyler Munis financial system from on-premise to SaaS (cloud). Upfront cost & implementation fee: $ 442,998.50
Per attached documentation, Exhibit A, Investment Summary (detailed costs & fees).

Contract Total: $2,653,423.00 per PO 195910
Amendment No. 1 $ (27,500.00)
Amendment No. 2 $ 12,750.00
Amendment No. 3 $ 103,750.00
Amendment No. 4 $ 21,450.00
Amendment No. 5 $ 12,000.00
Amendment No. 6 $ 350.00
Amendment No. 7 $ 36,661.00
Amendment No. 8 $  (1,340.00)
Amendment No. 9 $ 123,140.00
Amendment No. 10 $ 73,260.00
Amendment No. 11 $ 1,797.00 -
Amendment No. 12 $ 442,998.50
New Contract Total: $ 3,452,739.50

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing

signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 12 has been accepted and authorized on

by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. .

, to be effective on

ACCEPTED BY:

o g b

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Robert Kennedy-Jensen Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: Group General Counsel TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: August 30, 2023 DATE:




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

O OIN|D|O| DW=

alala
N|=|O

Awarded by Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2016-279-04-25

2017-338-05-15

2018-009-01-08

2018-039-01-22

2018-244-03-19

2018-404-05-21

FYI

2020-1186-12-07

FYI

2021-985-10-04

2022-833-09-12

2022-1295-12-5

Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary

Remove Programmning Services

Add Project String to Actual(memo)

Add Project Management Svcs.

Add Conversion Services

Add Project Management Svcs.

Work Orders Programming

BMI CollectlT Bar Coding

Various Changes

Energov Implementation Svcs.

Energov Implement and Conf.Svcs

Energov payment terminals

move from on-prem to cloud (SaaS)




Contract Amendment 12 08.30 docs

Final Audit Report 2023-08-30
Created: 2023-08-30
By: Stacey Gerard (stacey.gerard@tylertech.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA7F1YbMMCcAV4GVV8yTgl7cwcS4hKQtbhCM

"Contract Amendment 12 08.30 docs" History

9 Document created by Stacey Gerard (stacey.gerard@tylertech.com)
2023-08-30 - 4:05:18 PM GMT

£Z Document emailed to Robert Kennedy-Jensen (rob.kennedy-jensen@tylertech.com) for signature
2023-08-30 - 4:06:01 PM GMT

5 Email viewed by Robert Kennedy-Jensen (rob.kennedy-jensen@tylertech.com)
2023-08-30 - 4:07:47 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Robert Kennedy-Jensen (rob.kennedy-jensen@tylertech.com)
Signature Date: 2023-08-30 - 4:07:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2023-08-30 - 4:07:58 PM GMT

Powered by

"o tyler | adobe

Acrobat Sign




